Solheid, Heidi

From: Travis, Marcus L.

Sent: - Thursday, September 19, 2013 9:56 AM

To: Solheid, Heidi

Subject: MCC Fire and Preventative Maintenance: Selection Summary

MCC has exclusive Siemens fire alarm system that encompasses our fire panels, deluge release panel and PC-based
network command center. A Siemens license is required to trouble-shoot, repair and program this proprietary software
and equipment. Respective fire and preventative maintenance vendors have not acquired the Siemens license and
certification to perform maintenance functions on Siemens fire alarm systems and hardware. Sub-contracting is
prohibited for this service and a vendor that does not have a Siemens license would have to sub-contract out to Siemens
for any maintenance and testing on our Siemens fire alarm systems and hardware. This option would increase our
expenses, impact our maintenance support and delay response time in trouble-shooting and/or repairing our Siemens
software and equipment. ' '

Marcus Travis | Guest & Security Services Manager |

Marcus.Travis@MinneaQolismn.gov

- Office 612.335.6257 | Fax 612.335.6183
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Purchasing Buyer:
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Vendors:

Labor Rates:
Straight Time
. Premium Rate
Holiday Rate
Minimum Hours
Emergencies
. Equipment

Basis of Award Table:
Straight Time (7)
Premium Rate {2)
Holiday Rate (2)
Emergencies (1)

7853

Mpls Convention Center Fire Alarm {Life-Safety), Secu rity Systems System Testing, Inspection, R & M, and Modification
Heidi Solheid

Minneapolis Convention Center
Marcus Travis

Septetmber Sth, 2013 at 10:00 AM, ocal time

/hr.
Jhr.
Jhr.
hrs.
/hr.
%

/hr.
/hr.
/hr.
fhr.

Equipment (165.00) %
Equipment {70.00} %
Equipment (8,411.00) %

1. Siemens industry,
Inc.

115.00
172.50
230.00

17250
25%

115.00
172.50
230.00
230.00
25%
25%
25%
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the undersigned, hereby certify that the above _u_rm were u:_u__n_< oum:mn d read aloud:
] .

7/ e

moq ﬁ.:m“ Finance Officer

no_,tw_m“ Assistant Director, Purchasing



